L05000103430

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
,
(Document Number)
(Socialion: Number)
Outilizado e Continue
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
1

Office Use Only



100060655761

10/21/05--01002--003 **125.00

KECEIVED

05 0CT 20 PM 3: 04



CORPDIRECT AGES 515 EAST PARK AVI TALLAHÄSSEE, FL 222-1173	ENUE	nerly CCRS)	
FILING COVER S ACCT. #FCA-14	SHEET		
CONTACT:	TRACY SPE	<u>AR</u>	
DATE:	10/20/05		~
REF. #:	000153.43663	<u>.</u>	THE SECRET
CORP. NAME:	955 LOCUST	LLC	OS OCT 2:0 PA 4: 05
() ARTICLES OF INCO	PORATION	() ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT	() ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION
() ANNUAL REPORT		() TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK	() FICTITIOUS NAME
() FOREIGN QUALIFIC	CATION	() LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	(XX) LIMITED LIABILITY
() REINSTATEMENT		() MERGER	() WITHDRAWAL
() CERTIFICATE OF C	CANCELLATION		•
() OTHER:			
STATE FEES PE	REPAID WI	гн снеск# 514621	FOR \$ <u>125.00</u>
AUTHORIZATI	ON FOR AC	COUNT IF TO BE DEBITEI) :
		COST LIM	AIT: \$
PLEASE RETUR	RN:	-	
Ç) CERTIFIED COPY	Y ()CE	ERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING	(XX) PLAIN STAMPED COPY
() CERTIFICATE OI	F STATUS	<i>:</i>	

Examiner's Initials

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF 955 LOCUST, LLC

zation for the second s The undersigned, acting as the organizing member of a limited liability company under The undersigned, acting as the organizing manufacture of Organization the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, adopts the following Articles of Organization such limited liability company (the "Company"):

ARTICLE I Name

The name of the Company is 955 LOCUST, LLC.

ARTICLE II Principal Office and Mailing Address

The principal office and mailing address of the Company is: 1014 3rd Street North, St. Petersburg, Florida 33701

ARTICLE III Initial Registered Agent and Office

The street address of the initial registered office of the Company is: 1014 3rd Street North, St. Petersburg, Florida 33701, and the name of its initial registered agent at that address is: Pamela J. Pesier.

ARTICLE IV Organizing Member

The name and address of the member of the Company executing these Articles of Organization are: Pamela J. Pester, and 1014 3rd Street North, Tampa, Florida 33701.

ARTICLE V Management

The Company shall be a member-managed company.

Dated effective as of this 18th day of October, 2005.

ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the Company, at the place designated as the registered office, the undersigned hereby accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of the undersigned's duties, and the undersigned is familiar with and accepts the duties and obligations of the undersigned's position as registered agent.

Dated this 18th day of October, 2005.

REGISTERED AGENT:

Pamela J. Pester, Member